The documents prepared by the authority
organizing the competition may be collected or
requested by mail from the address specified
below. The documents will be handed over
(or mailed) against presentation of a receipt
for payment of the amount of Lit. 150,000

(one hundred and fifty thousand) made as

follows: Bank remittance to the bank Cassa
di Risparmio di Genova e Imperia, account
no. 7513/90 "Tesoreria del Comune di
Genova", Via Garibaldi no. 9, 16124 Genova, Italy,

specifying the reason for payment as

International Competition of Ideas for "Piazza